RECO

09-25-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	275
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	-
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RTP Pharma Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SkyePharma Canada Inc. Internal Address:	
Street Address: 1000 Chemin du Golf	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Ile des Soeurs	
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ City: Verdun	
☐ Corporation-State: State/Country: Quebec, Canada	
☐ Other: corporation of Canada	
Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
General Partnership	
	
Other:	atio
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached:	No
representative designation is attached: Yes	1110
Execution Date: April 24, 2002 Designations must be a separate document from Assign	ment)
Execution Date: April 24, 2002 Designations must be a separate document from Assign Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes	No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
(1) 75/285,113 (4) 75/715,962 (7) 75/715,971 (1)	
(2) 75/715,956 (5) 75/715,963 (8) 76/292,028 (2) (3) 75/715,961 (6) 75/715,964 (9) 76/292,029 (3)	
(3) 75/715,961 (6) 75/715,964 (9) 76/292,029 (3) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	9
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna J. Bunton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 2	40.00
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-11	10
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
	طمنط
8th Floor deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or with any paper there. City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 should have been filed herewith (or with any paper there.)	niich eafter
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 should have been filed herewith (or with any paper ther filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	Janoi
14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
24/2002 ANNED1 00000102 75285113	
FE:460 tatements and signature. 40.00 pp FC:460 the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the	original
document.	
Donna J. Bunton Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1	

TRADEMARK

665531

REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0615

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0616